To the Honorable Commissioner of Pai 1. Name of conveying partylies): PFEC. 10201 15 Pame and address of receiving artylies) Forth Nill Capital Compressions M 9: 38 Forth Nill Capital Compressions M 9: 38 Individual(s): Street Address: Sci E Highway 13 Compression State Co	FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0611 (exp. 4/94)	REC 03-12	-2002	HEET U.S	ELI PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): INSTID	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			Y	V
Individual(s)		er of Pai	E)2 (IZE) IIIZI EIOZ (IZ		
Individual(s)			i		
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ Corporation State □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ Association □ Association □ Corporation State □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ C	tout NIII Capital	s certification was	Name:	_Intercom	12nc
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1345802 Additional numbers attached? See Yes D No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Julia Pothak Internal Address: IFS Street Address: IDCOO W Pork Place City: Milwowkou State: WI ZIP: SJWY DO NOT USE THIS SPACE B. Trademark Registration No. (s) Say See D No 6. Total number of applications is to registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other ☑ Wht ☐ ☐ Additional name(a) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Other ☐ conveyance : ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Other ☐ conveyance : ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Herest ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street Addre City: Roch City: Roc	ess: 501 E SV.11 Sta S(s) citizenship on Partnership Partnership on State Inclied in the United State In a separate document	ZIP: 55337 ZIP: 55337 A domestic representative designation (Ves Q No
registrations involved: Name: Julia Potralk Internal Acdress: IFS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(s) 134580Z	Sa	Schodule A	* *
Internal Acdress: IFS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: S3304 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 03/11/2002 DBYFNE 00000137 1345802 09-FSIGNement and signature. 40.00 0p 02-FSIGNement and signature. 40.00 0p 03-FSIGNement and signature. 40.00 0p			. My Enclose	d	
02/11/2002 DBYRNE 00000137 1345802 09-Estatement and signature. 40.00 0p 02 FCE only best of my knowledge and ballet, the foregoing information is true and correct and any at ached copy is a true copy.					
03/11/2002 DBYKNE 00000137-1345802 09-FS latement and signature. 40.00 pp 02-FC some best of my knowledge and ballet, the foregoing information is true and correct and any at ached copy is a true copy.		DO NOT I		ate copy of this page	paying by deposit abbount
Tutie Potrak Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	09-Filippement and signature. 02 FC with a best of my knowledge a the original document. Julie Potrak	40.00 0P BCDDelite, the foregoing infor	mation is true and c Potrall Signature	and the state of t	201810

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	U.S. Serial/Registration No.	Date Registered
CAMATE	1,345,802	July 2, 1985
FACTORYNET	1,352,632	August 6, 1985

-6-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002458 FRAME: 0353

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 1st day of March, 2001 by Foothill Capital Corporation ("Foothill") in favor of Intercim, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Intercim").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Foothill hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the trademarks, trademark applications, patents and patent applications, and copyrights and copyright applications including without limitation, any and all copyrights and copyright applications which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to Copyright Security Agreement dated December 28, 1999, between Intercim and Foothill (the "Agreement"). All obligations and duties listed under the Agreement are hereby released and terminated, and Foothill hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with directly or indirectly, the Agreement.

This Release shall be binding upon Foothill's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Chuk A. S. Aw

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

1989.016

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 15th day of March, 2001 by Foothill

Capital Corporation ("Foothill") in favor of Intercim, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation

("Intercim").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Foothill hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and

interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the

trademarks, trademark applications, patents and patent applications, and copyrights and

copyright applications including without limitation, any and all trademarks and trademark

applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and

security interests were established under and pursuant to Trademark Mortgage dated

December , 1999, between Intercim and Foothill (the "Mortgage"). All obligations and

duties listed under the Mortgage to the extent they relate solely to the items listed on

Schedule A are hereby released and terminated, and Foothill hereby expressly releases and

discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes of action that it may now have

or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with directly or indirectly, the

Mortgage to the extent they relate solely to the items on <u>Schedule A</u>.

1989.016

This Release shall be binding upon Foothill's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: __ Name: EKIK R.

Title: VILE PRESIDEN

February 12, 2002

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 02/08/2002

I have attached Recordation Form Cover Sheets for filing a termination of security interest on several trademarks. Along with the filing I have submitted check #1246 in the amount of \$65.00 and check #1248 in the amount of \$215.00 for the appropriate filing fees.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need anything else.

Sincerely,

Julie M. Potnek Corporate Assistant

12000 West Park Place, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53224, Tel (414) 359-9800, Fax (414) 359-9011

TRADEMARK REEL: 002458 FRAME: 0357